Learn about child development and childcare for the critical years from
birth to the age of five in The Whole Child: A Caregiver’s Guide to
the First Five Years.
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SCPC Mode
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Each day the Annenberg Channel

offers an in-depth exploration of 1 FRIDAY
subjects from across the curriculum This day's programming is repeated
organized by subject areas. beginning at 8pm.
Monday-Literature & Language Arts
Tuesday—Mathematics 8am  Exploring the World of Music
Wednesday—Science Rhythm/Melody
Thursday-Social Studies & History 9am  Connect With English
Friday—-Arts, Foreign Languages, and Changes/The Farm/
World Cultures Thanksgiving/Starting
Weekends—“Extra Credit” repeats and Over (Episodes 35-38)
general programming 10am A World of Art: Works in
Teacher professional development Progress
workshops are presented on related Beverly Buchanan/
subject days, with selected weekend June Wayne
repeats. Each workshop and course 11am  Teaching Foreign Languages
is usually offered six times in every K-12 Library
24-hour period; the first workshop Assessment Strategies
or course each day features a repeat 12pm  Exploring the World of Music
of the previous week. Times are ET. Timbre: The Color of
Music/ Texture
This schedule is subject to change. Tpm  Art of the Western World
Please check www.learner.org for the The Classical Ideal
most up-to-date schedule, program 2pm  Teaching Foreign Languages
descriptions, workshop and course K-12 Library (R)
information, and support materials. 3pm A World of Art: Works in
Teachers should preview programs for Progress (R)
pm  Exploring the World of Music
grade level and content. 4 Exploring the World of Music (R)
(R) Repeat of same-day programming 8am block
5pm  Art of the Western World (R)
+¢ This programming is rated TV14 6pm conneft With English (R) )
or PG when aired by television 7pm  Exploring the World of Music (R)

stations for home viewers. We
recommend that rebroadcasters,
teachers, or parents prescreen
such programs before showing
them to students under 14.

The Annenberg Channel | www.learner.org

12pm block
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4pm

5pm

6pm
7pm

The Whole Child

I'm Glad 'm Me/
Listening to Families
Against All 0dds: Inside
Statistics (R)

English Composition (R)
The Whole Child (R)

12pm  The Western Tradition (R)
> By the Book 1pm  Engaging With Literature
Take advantage of summer. Enjoy a book 3-5 Library
by the beach, catch up on your reading, Responding to Literature/
or take a literature workshop. Discover Sharing the Text/Building
creative strategies for bringing novels to Community
life for middle and high school students 2pm  Signature: Contemporary
with In Search of the Novel. This work- Writers (R)
shop features the words and works of ten 3pm Literary Visions
diverse novelists, including Charles Dick- Playing the Part: Charac-
ens, Mary Shelley, J. K. Rowling, and Toni ters and Actors in Drama/
Morrison. Developing Writers: A Work- Patterns of Action: Plot
shop for High School Teachers presents and Conflict in Drama
practical and philosophical advice for 4pm  The World of Chemistry (R)
teaching writing while examining high- 5pm  Engaging With Literature
stakes assessments, dealing with differ- 3-5 Library (R)
ently abled students, and other issues 6pm  Connect With English (R)
every teacher faces. 7pm  Literary Visions (R)
3 SUNDAY
This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.
8am  Against All 0dds: Inside
Statistics
Inference for Proportions/
Inference for Two-Way
Tables
9am  Signature: Contemporary
2 SATURDAY Writers
This day’s programming is repeated Lee Smith
beginning at 8om. 10am  The Merrow Report
Toughest Job in America
8am  The Western Tradition (120 min.)
The Dawn of History/ 12pm  For All Practical Purposes:
The Ancient Egyptians Intro to Math
9am  Connect With English Counting by Twos/
The Pressure’s On/ Creating a Code
Sharing Feelings/Unex- 1pm  Signature: Contemporary
pected Offers/The Audi- Writers (R)
tion (Episodes 39-42) 2pm  English Composition
10am  Signature: Contemporary School Writing/
Writers Real World/Finding
Marsha Norman Something To Say
11am  The World of Chemistry 3pm  For All Practical Purposes:
Carbon/The Age of Intro to Math (R)
Polymers

8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm
Tpm
2pm

3pm
4pm
5pm
6pm

7pm

MONDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Literary Visions

The Vision Quest: Myth
and Symbolism in Drama/
A Frame for Meaning:
Theme in Drama
Teaching Reading K-2 Library
Staying on Topic/100
Days of Reading

In Search of the Novel
Workshop 5. Why Do I
Have To Read This Book?
Science in Focus: Shedding
Light on Science

Workshop 5. Sunlight to
Starch

Literary Visions (R)

In Search of the Novel (R)
Making Meaning Library, 6-8
Introducing the
Envisionment-Building
Classroom/Building a
Literary Community/
Asking Questions

Science in Focus: Shedding
Light on Science (R)
Signature: Contemporary
Writers

Barbara Kingsolver
Making Meaning Library, 6-8 (R)
Teaching Reading K-2
Library (R)

Signature: Contemporary
Writers (R)

The Annenberg Channel | www.learner.org 3
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8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm
Tpm
2pm
3pm

4pm

5pm
6pm

7pm

TUESDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

For All Practical Purposes:
Intro to Math

Moving Picture Show/
Summing Up

The Merrow Report

School Sleuth: The Case
of the Excellent School
In Search of the Novel
Workshop 6. What’s in It
for Me?

Science in Focus: Shedding
Light on Science
Workshop 6. Energy and
Ecosystems

Surprises in Mind

In Search of the Novel (R)
Surprises in Mind (R)

Science in Focus: Shedding
Light on Science (R)

Against All 0dds: Inside
Statistics

Inference for Relation-
ships/Case Study

For All Practical Purposes:
Intro to Math (R)

Against All 0dds: Inside
Statistics (R)

The Merrow Report (R)

8am

9am

WEDNESDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Journey North
Introduction/Seasonal
Migration/Plants and
Seasons/Sunlight and
Seasons

The World of Chemistry
Proteins: Structure and
Function/The Genetic

Code

10am  In Search of the Novel 4pm  Ethics in America
Workshop 7. Who Am I Public Trust, Private
in This Story? Interests
11am  Science in Focus: Shedding 5pm  Human Geography (R)
Light on Science 6pm  Ethics in America (R)
Workshop 7. Sun and 7pm  Economics USA (R)
Seasons
12pm  Journey North (R) 8 FRIDAY
1pm  In Search of the Novel (R)
2pm  The Merrow Report This day’s programming is repeated
Learning Everywhere beginning at 8pm.
3pm  Science in Focus: Shedding
Light on Science (R) 8am  Exploring the World of Music
4pm  Science K-6: Investigating Harmony/Form: The
(lassrooms Shape of Music
Completing the Circuit: 9am  Connect With English
A Conversation About Dreamcatcher/Gifts/
Teaching True Love/Friendship
S5pm  The Merrow Report (R) (Episodes 43-46)
6pm  The World of Chemistry (R) 10am A World of Art: Works in
7pm  Science K-6: Investigating Progress
Classrooms (R) Milton Resnick/Judy Baca
11am  Fokus Deutsch
7 THURSDAY Episode 1. Arbeitslos
(Unemployed)/Episode 2.
This day’s programming is repeated Kein Geld (No Money)/
beginning at 8pm. Episode 3. Wie geht es
Papa? (How’s Papa
8am  Human Geography Doing?)/Wiederholung
Water Is for Fighting (Review) 1
Over/A Migrant's Heart 12pm  Exploring the World of Music
9am  Economics USA (R)
Resources and Scarcity/ 1pm  Art of the Western World
Markets and Prices A White Garment of
10am  In Search of the Novel Churches—Romanesque
Workshop 8. Am I and Gothic
Getting Through? 2pm  Exploring the World of Music
Tam  Science in Focus: Shedding Composers and
Light on Science Improvisers/Music
Workshop 8. Wind and and Technology
Weather 3pm  Fokus Deutsch (R)
12pm  School Testing 4pm  AWorld of Art: Works in
1pm  In Search of the Novel (R) Progress (R)
2pm  School Testing (R) 5pm  Art of the Western World (R)
3pm  Science in Focus: Shedding 6pm  Connect With English (R)
Light on Science (R) 7pm  Exploring the World of Music (R)

2pm block

The Annenberg Channel | www.learner.org 4
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8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm

Tpm

2pm

3pm

4pm
5pm

SATURDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

The Western Tradition
Mesopotamia/From
Bronze to Iron

Primary Sources

Workshop 1. The
Virginia Company:
America’s Corporate
Beginnings

A Biography of America

New World Encounters/
English Settlement

The World of Chemistry
Chemistry and the Envi-
ronment/Futures

The Western Tradition (R)
Engaging With Literature

3-5 Library

Book Buddies/Finding
Common Ground/
Discussion Strategies
Social Studies in Action Library
Introduction to the Video
Library/Creating Effective
Citizens

American Cinema

The Hollywood Style

The World of Chemistry (R)
Social Studies in Action

Library (R)

» Back to School

Labor Day signals the return to school, and the Annenberg Channel returns to a schedule
organized by curriculum days and weekly workshop presentations. Monday highlights litera-
ture and language arts programs, Tuesday features math, Wednesday showcases science pro-
gramming, social studies is the focus of Thursdays, and Friday combines foreign language and
arts programming. Branch out on the weekend, choosing from programs across the curriculum.
Get ready for the new term with two fascinating specials. Surprises in Mind delivers encourag-
ing news about an innate capacity for mathematical creativity, and School Testing—Behind
the Numbers is a lively, humorous, and thoughtful discussion of the issue.

6pm  American Cinema (R)
7pm A Biography of America (R)
10 SUNDAY
This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.
8am  Connect With English
Introduction/Rebecca’s
Dream/Differences/
A Visit to the Doctor
(Episodes 49-3)
9am  In Search of the Novel
Workshop 1. Who Owns
the Novel?
10am  Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop
in American Literature
Workshop 1. Visual Arts
11am  English Composition
Description/Reading As
a Writer
12pm  Connect With English (R)
1pm  In Search of the Novel (R)
2pm  Social Studies in Action Library
A Standards Overview, K-5
3pm  The Whole Child
Everybody’s Special/
Getting Along Together
4pm  Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop
in American Literature (R)
5pm  Social Studies in Action
Library (R)
6pm  English Composition (R)
7pm  The Whole Child (R)

The Annenberg Channel | www.learner.org
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8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm
1pm

2pm
3pm
4pm
5pm
6pm

7pm

MONDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Literary Visions

Casting Long Shadows:
The Power of Literature/
Continuing Vision: The
Uses of Literature
Teaching Reading 3-5
Workshop

Workshop 1. Creating
Contexts for Learning/
Workshop 2. Fluency
and Word Study
Teaching Reading K-2
Workshop

Workshop 1. Creating a
Literate Community
Voices & Visions

Elizabeth Bishop
Literary Visions (R)

Teaching Reading 3-5
Workshop (R)

Teaching Reading K-2
Workshop (R)

American Passages

Native Voices/Exploring
Borderlands

Voices & Visions (R)
Teaching Reading 3-5
Workshop (R)

Teaching Reading K-2
Workshop (R)

American Passages (R)

12

8am

TUESDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Learning Math: Patterns,
Functions, and Algebra
Video 1. Algebraic
Thinking/Video 2.
Patterns in Context
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9am

10am

T1am

12pm

Tpm
2pm

3pm

4pm

5pm
6pm

7pm

Insights Into Algebra 1
Workshop 1. Variables
and Patterns of Change
The Merrow Report

In the Spotlight: Linda
Darling-Hammond on
Teacher Training/In the
Spotlight: Louis V.
Gerstner, Jr. on Higher
Standards in Our Schools
The Missing Link: Middle
School Math

Workshop 1. Proportion-
ality and Similar Figures:
Discovery

Learning Math: Patterns,
Functions, and Algebra (R)
Insights Into Algebra 1 (R)
The Missing Link: Middle
School Math (R)

Against All 0dds: Inside
Statistics

What Is Statistics?/
Picturing Distributions
Learning Math: Patterns,
Functions, and Algebra (R)
Insights Into Algebra 1 (R)
The Missing Link: Middle
School Math (R)

The Merrow Report (R)

13

8am

9am

10am

T1am

WEDNESDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Science in Focus: Energy
Workshop 1. What Is
Energy?

Reactions in Chemistry
Workshop 1. Atoms and
Molecules

Rediscovering Biology
Session 1. Genomics/
Session 2. Proteins and
Proteomics

The Mechanical Universe
Introduction/The Law
of Falling Bodies

FRIDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

The Expanding Canon
Workshop 1. Reader
Response: Pat Mora and
James Welch

French in Action
Orientation/Planning
and Anticipating I
(Episodes 1-2)

Connect With English

The Lost Boys/A Very
Good Year/The Lost
Boys/A Very Good Year
(Episodes 47-48)

Fokus Deutsch

Episode 4. Umzug nach
Kéln (The Move to
Cologne)/Episode 5. Das
Karnevalsfest (The Mardi
Gras Celebration)/
Episode 6. Der Unfall
(The Accident)/Wieder-
holung (Review) 2

The Expanding Canon (R)
Art of the Western World
The Early Renaissance
French in Action (R)

Fokus Deutsch (R)

The Expanding Canon (R)
Art of the Western World (R)
Connect With English (R)
Destinos: Intro to Spanish

1. Unit I/2. Unic [
(Episodes 1-2)

12pm  Science in Focus: Energy (R) 15
1pm  Reactions in Chemistry (R)
2pm  Rediscovering Biology (R)
3pm  Science K-6: Investigating
Classrooms
All Sorts of Leaves: A 8am
Conversation About
Teaching
4pm  Science in Focus: Energy (R)
5pm  Reactions in Chemistry (R) 9am
6pm  Rediscovering Biology (R)
7pm  Science K-6: Investigating
Classrooms (R)
10am
14 THURSDAY
This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.
T1am
8am  Teaching Geography
Workshop 1. Introduc-
tion
9am  The Learning Classroom:
Theory Into Practice
Session 1. How People
Learn: Introduction to
Learning Theory/Session
2. Learning As We Grow: 12pm
Development and Tpm
Learning
10am  Making Civics Real 2pm
Workshop 1. Freedom of 3pm
Religion 4pm
11am  Economics USA Spm
U.S. Economic Growth/ 6pm
Booms and Busts 7pm
12pm  Teaching Geography (R)
1pm  The Learning Classroom:
Theory Into Practice (R)
2pm  Making Civics Real (R) 16
3pm  Discovering Psychology
Past, Present, and
Promise/Understanding
Research
4pm  Teaching Geography (R) 8am
5pm  The Learning Classroom:
Theory Into Practice (R)
6pm  Making Civics Real (R)
7pm  Discovering Psychology (R)

The Annenberg Channel | www.learner.org

SATURDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

The Western Tradition
The Rise of Greek Civi-
lization/Greek Thought
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9am

10am

T1am

12pm
Tpm
2pm

3pm
4pm
5pm

6pm
7pm

Primary Sources
Workshop 2. Common
Sense and the American
Revolution: The Power
of the Printed Word

A Biography of America
Growth and Empire/
The Coming of Indepen-
dence

The Art of Teaching the Arts
Workshop

Workshop 1: Principles
of Artful Teaching

The Western Tradition (R)
Primary Sources (R)

Social Studies in Action
Library

Historical Change/China
Through Mapping
American Cinema

The Studio System

The Art of Teaching the Arts
Workshop (R)

Social Studies in Action
Library (R)

American Cinema (R)

A Biography of America (R)

17

8am

9am

10am

T1am

SUNDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Connect With English
Celebrations/Breaking the
News/Saying Goodbye/
Leaving Home (Episodes
4-7)

In Search of the Novel
Workshop 2. What's the
Story?

Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop
in American Literature
Workshop 2. Political
History

English Composition
Narrative Writing/Voice

»The Right Formula 18

Great advances have been made in the field

of chemistry and biology in recent decades

that will continue to have a major impact on

our lives. Reactions in Chemistry blends 8am
chemistry content, history, and a review of

technological applications with a range of

classroom lessons. Rediscovering Biology: 9am
Molecular to Global Perspectives will help
new and veteran biology teachers become
familiar with current research methods and
tools that will lead to new discoveries in the
future. A new round of video- and Web-
based mathematics courses for elementary
and middle school teachers also begins with
Learning Math: Patterns, Functions, and

10am

Algebra.
T1am
12pm
Tpm
2pm
12pm  Connect With English (R)
1pm  In Search of the Novel (R) 3pm
2pm  Social Studies in Action Library
Caring for the Commu-
nity/Leaders, Commu- 4pm
nity, and Citizens 5pm
3pm  The Whole Child
Building Inner Controls/
Respecting Diversity 6pm
4pm  Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop
in American Literature (R)
5pm  Social Studies in Action 7pm
Library (R)
6pm  English Composition (R)

7pm  The Whole Child (R)

The Annenberg Channel | www.learner.org

MONDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Conversations in Literature
Workshop 1. Responding
As Readers

Teaching Reading 3-5
Workshop

Workshop 1. Creating
Contexts for Learning/
Workshop 2. Fluency
and Word Study

Teaching Reading K-2
Workshop

Workshop 1. Creating a
Literate Community
Voices & Visions

Hart Crane

Conversations in Literature (R)
Teaching Reading 3-5
Workshop

Workshop 3. Building
Comprehension/
Workshop 4. Writing
Teaching Reading K-2
Workshop

Workshop 2. Supporting
the English Language
Learner

American Passages
Utopian Promise/Spirit
of Nationalism
Conversations in Literature (R)
Teaching Reading 3-5
Workshop (R)

1pm block

Teaching Reading K-2
Workshop (R)

2pm block

American Passages (R)
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8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm

Tpm

2pm

3pm

4pm

5pm

TUESDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Learning Math: Patterns,
Functions, and Algebra
Video 1. Algebraic
Thinking/Video 2.
Patterns in Context
Insights Into Algebra 1
Workshop 1. Variables
and Patterns of Change
The Merrow Report
Making the Grade: First
Day of School/Making
the Grade: Learning the

Ropes/Making the Grade:

Frustrations and Accom-
plishments

The Missing Link: Middle
School Math

Workshop 1. Proportion-
ality and Similar Figures:
Discovery

Learning Math: Patterns,
Functions, and Algebra
Video 3. Functions and
Algorithms/Video 4.
Proportional Reasoning
Insights Into Algebra 1
Workshop 2. Linear
Functions and
Inequalities

The Missing Link: Middle
School Math

Workshop 2. Proportion-
ality and Similar Figures:
In Practice

Against All 0dds: Inside
Statistics

Describing Distributions/
Normal Distributions
Learning Math: Patterns,
Functions, and Algebra (R)
12pm block

Insights Into Algebra 1 (R)
1pm block

6pm

7pm

The Missing Link: Middle 21
School Math (R)

2pm block

The Merrow Report (R)
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8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm

1pm

2pm

3pm

4pm
5pm
6pm

7pm

WEDNESDAY 8am

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm. 9am

Science in Focus: Energy
Workshop 1. What Is
Energy?

Reactions in Chemistry
Workshop 1. Atoms and
Molecules

Rediscovering Biology
Session 1. Genomics/
Session 2. Proteins and
Proteomics

The Mechanical Universe
Derivatives/Inertia
Science in Focus: Energy
Workshop 2. Force and
Work

Reactions in Chemistry Tpm
Workshop 2. Macro to

Micro Structures

Rediscovering Biology

Session 3. Evolution and
Phylogenetics/Session 4.

Microbial Diversity

Science K-6: Investigating 2pm
Classrooms

Teacher Workshop

The PRISM Project 3pm
Math and Science in
School

Science in Focus: Energy (R)
12pm block

Reactions in Chemistry (R)
1pm block
Rediscovering Biology (R)
2pm block 6pm
Science K-6: Investigating

Classrooms/The PRISM 7pm
Project (R)

10am

T1am

12pm

4pm

5pm
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THURSDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Teaching Geography
Workshop 1. Introduc-
tion

The Learning Classroom:
Theory Into Practice

Session 1. How People
Learn: Introduction to
Learning Theory/Session
2. Learning As We Grow:
Development and
Learning

Making Civics Real
Workshop 1. Freedom of
Religion

Economics USA

John Maynard Keynes/
Fiscal Policy

Teaching Geography
Workshop 2. Latin
America

The Learning Classroom:
Theory Into Practice

Session 3. Building on
What We Know: Cogni-
tive Processing/Session 4.
Different Kinds of Smart:
Multiple Intelligences
Making Civics Real
Workshop 2. Electoral
Politics

Discovering Psychology

The Behaving Brain/
The Responsive Brain
Teaching Geography (R)
12pm block

The Learning Classroom:
Theory Into Practice (R)

1pm block

Making Civics Real (R)

2pm block

Discovering Psychology (R)
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8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm

Tpm
2pm

3pm
4pm

5pm
6pm

7pm

FRIDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

The Expanding Canon
Workshop 1. Reader
Response: Pat Mora and
James Welch

French in Action

Planning and Antici-
pating II/Planning and
Anticipating I1I (Episodes
3-4)

Connecting With the Arts
Workshop

Workshop 1. What is Arts

Integration?

Fokus Deutsch

Episode 7. Der Urlaub
(The Vacation)/Episode
8. der Insel Riigen (On
the Island of Riigen)/
Episode 9. Abenteuer und
Liebe (Adventure and
Love)/Wiederholung
(Review) 3

The Expanding Canon
Workshop 2. Reader
Response: Keith Gilyard
and Mourning Dove

Art of the Western World

The High Renaissance
Connecting With the Arts
Workshop (R)

Fokus Deutsch (R)

The Expanding Canon (R)
12pm block

Art of the Western World (R)
Connecting With the Arts
Workshop (R)

Destinos: Intro to Spanish

3. Unit II: Un viaje a
Sevilla, Espania/4. Unit II:
Un viaje a Sevilla, Espafia

(Episodes 3-4)
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8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm
Tpm
2pm
3pm
4pm
5pm

6pm
7pm

SATURDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

The Western Tradition
Alexander the Great/
The Hellenistic Age
Primary Sources

Workshop 3. The Lowell
System: Women in a New
Industrial Society

A Biography of America

A New System of
Government/Westward
Expansion

The Art of Teaching the Arts
Workshop

Workshop 2: Developing
Students as Artists

The Western Tradition (R)
Primary Sources (R)

Social Studies in Action Library
Celebrations of Light/
Making Bread Together
American Cinema

The Star

The Art of Teaching the Arts
Workshop (R)

Social Studies in Action
Library (R)

American Cinema (R)

A Biography of America (R)

10am

T1am
12pm

Tpm
2pm

3pm

4pm
5pm

6pm
7pm

Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop
in American Literature
Workshop 3. Social
History

English Composition

Process Analysis/Revision
Connect With English (R)

In Search of the Novel (R)
Social Studies in Action Library
Explorers in North
America/Making a Differ-
ence Through Giving
The Whole Child

Creativity and Play/

Let’s Talk About It
Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop
in American Literature (R)
Social Studies in Action
Library (R)

English Composition (R)

The Whole Child (R)

24

8am

9am

SUNDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Connect With English

The Stranger/The Motel/
Negotiations/Photos and
Farewells (Episodes 8-11)
In Search of the Novel
Workshop 3. Are Novels
Real?

The Annenberg Channel | www.learner.org
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8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm

MONDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Conversations in Literature
Workshop 1. Responding
As Readers

Teaching Reading 3-5
Workshop

Workshop 3. Building
Comprehension/Work-
shop 4. Writing

Teaching Reading K-2
Workshop

Workshop 2. Supporting
the English Language
Learner

Voices & Visions

Emily Dickinson
Conversations in Literature
Workshop 2. Envisioning
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Tpm

2pm

3pm

4pm

5pm

6pm

7pm

Teaching Reading 3-5
Workshop

Workshop 5. New Litera-
cies of the Internet/Work-
shop 6. Teaching English
Language Learners
Teaching Reading K-2
Workshop

Workshop 3. Word Study
and Fluency

American Passages
Masculine Heroes/
Gothic Undercurrents
Conversations in Literature (R)
12pm block

Teaching Reading 3-5
Workshop (R)

1pm block

Teaching Reading K-2
Workshop (R)

2pm block

American Passages (R)
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8am

9am

10am

TUESDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Learning Math: Patterns,
Functions, and Algebra
Video 3. Functions and
Algorithms/Video 4.
Proportional Reasoning
Insights Into Algebra 1
Workshop 2. Linear
Functions and
Inequalities

The Merrow Report

Making the Grade: Chal-
lenges Continue/Making
the Grade: Preparing for
High Stakes Tests/Making
the Grade: Last Day of
School

Science Simply Amazing

T1am

12pm

Tpm

2pm

3pm

4pm

5pm

6pm

7pm

The Missing Link: Middle
School Math

Workshop 2. Proportion-
ality and Similar Figures:
In Practice

Learning Math: Patterns,
Functions, and Algebra
Video 5. Linear Func-
tions and Slope/Video 6.
Solving Equations
Insights Into Algebra 1
Workshop 3. Systems of
Equations and
Inequalities

The Missing Link: Middle
School Math

Workshop 3. Patterns
and Functions:
Discovery

Against All 0dds: Inside
Statistics

Normal Calculations/
Time Series

Learning Math: Patterns,
Functions, and Algebra (R)
12pm block

Insights Into Algebra 1 (R)
1pm block

The Missing Link: Middle
School Math (R)

2pm block

The Merrow Report/Science
Simply Amazing (R)

27

8am

9am

10am

WEDNESDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Science in Focus: Energy
Workshop 2. Force and
Work

Reactions in Chemistry
Workshop 2. Macro to
Micro Structures
Rediscovering Biology
Session 3. Evolution and
Phylogenetics/Session 4.
Microbial Diversity

» Chapter and Verse

Learn how to guide secondary students
toward engaging with literature in a more
meaningful way by using their intuition,
background experiences, and personal
involvement with Conversations in Litera-
ture. Teaching Reading K—2 and Teaching
Reading 3—5 workshops are back to
address critical topics in establishing a
firm literacy foundation, and the lives and
works of 13 renowned American poets are
interpreted through dramatic readings,
archival photographs, performances, and
interviews in Voices & Visions. The first
three programs feature Elizabeth Bishop,
Hart Crane, and Emily Dickinson.

T1am

12pm

Tpm

2pm

3pm

4pm

5pm

Y i
-

- @
o :ﬂ'oi(e's & Visions
£

The Mechanical Universe
Vectors/Newton’s Laws
Science in Focus: Energy
Workshop 3. Transfer and
Conversion of Energy
Reactions in Chemistry
Workshop 3. Energetics
and Dynamics
Rediscovering Biology
Session 5. Emerging
Infectious Diseases/
Session 6. HIV and AIDS
Planet Earth

The Living Machine
Science in Focus: Energy (R)
12pm block

Reactions in Chemistry (R)
1pm block
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6pm

7pm

Rediscovering Biology (R)
2pm block
Planet Earth (R)

7pm

Discovering Psychology (R)

28

8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm

Tpm

2pm

3pm

4pm

5pm

6pm

THURSDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

Teaching Geography
Workshop 2. Latin
America

The Learning Classroom:
Theory Into Practice
Session 3. Building on
What We Know: Cogni-
tive Processing/Session 4.
Different Kinds of Smart:
Multiple Intelligences
Making Civics Real
Workshop 2. Electoral
Politics

Economics USA
Inflation/The Banking
System

Teaching Geography
Workshop 3. North
America

The Learning Classroom:
Theory Into Practice
Session 5. Feelings
Count: Emotions and
Learning/Session 6. The
Classroom Mosaic:
Culture and Learning
Making Civics Real
Workshop 3. Public
Policy and the Federal
Budget

Discovering Psychology
The Developing Child/
Language Development
Teaching Geography (R)
12pm block

The Learning Classroom:
Theory Into Practice (R)
1pm block

Making Civics Real (R)

2pm block

29

8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm

Tpm

2pm

3pm
4pm

5pm
6pm

7pm

FRIDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

The Expanding Canon
Workshop 2. Reader
Response: Keith Gilyard
and Mourning Dove
French in Action

Names and Origins/
Physical Characteristics I
(Episodes 5-6)

Connecting With the Arts
Workshop

Workshop 1. What is Arts
Integration?

Fokus Deutsch

Episode 10. “Die Wespe”
(“The Wasp”)/Episode
11. Ein Liebesdrama (A
Love Story)/Episode 12.
Silke (Silke)/Wieder-
holung (Review) 4

The Expanding Canon
Workshop 3. Inquiry:
Rudolfo Anaya and James
Baldwin

Art of the Western World
Realms of Light—The
Baroque

Connecting With the Arts
Workshop

Workshop 2. Why Inte-
grate the Arts?

Fokus Deutsch (R)

The Expanding Canon (R)
12pm block

Art of the Western World (R)
Connecting With the Arts
Workshop (R)

2pm block

Destinos: Intro to Spanish

5. Unit II: Un viaje a
Sevilla, Espafia/6. Unit II:
Un viaje a Sevilla, Espafia

(Episodes 5-6)

30

8am

9am

10am

T1am

12pm
Tpm
2pm

3pm
4pm
5pm

6pm
7pm

SATURDAY

This day’s programming is repeated
beginning at 8pm.

The Western Tradition

The Rise of Rome/

The Roman Empire
Primary Sources

Workshop 4. Concerning
Emancipation: Who
Freed the Slaves?

A Biography of America

The Rise of Capitalism/
The Reform Impulse
The Art of Teaching the Arts
Workshop

Workshop 3: Addressing
the Diverse Needs of
Students

The Western Tradition (R)
Primary Sources (R)

Social Studies in Action Library
Using Primary Sources/
Understanding Stereo-
types

American Cinema

The Western

The Art of Teaching the Arts
Workshop (R)

Social Studies in Action
Library (R)

American Cinema (R)

A Biography of America (R)
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Monday Tuesday Wednesday
8am
9am
10am
1am
12pm
Tpm
2pm
3pm
4pm
5pm
6pm
7pm
4 5 6
8am Literary Visions For All Practical Purposes: Intro to Math Journey North
9am  Teaching Reading K-2 Library The Merrow Report The World of Chemistry
10am  In Search of the Novel In Search of the Novel In Search of the Novel
11am  Science in Focus: Shedding Light on Science Science in Focus: Shedding Light on Science Science in Focus: Shedding Light on Science
12pm Literary Visions (R) Surprises in Mind Journey North (R)
Tpm  In Search of the Novel (R) In Search of the Novel (R) In Search of the Novel (R)
2pm  Making Meaning Library, 6-8 Surprises in Mind (R) The Merrow Report
3pm  Science in Focus: Shedding Light on Science (R) Science in Focus: Shedding Light on Science (R) Science in Focus: Shedding Light on Science (R)
4pm  Signature: Contemporary Writers Against All 0dds: Inside Statistics Science K-6: Investigating Classrooms
5pm  Making Meaning Library, 6-8 (R) For All Practical Purposes: Intro to Math (R) The Merrow Report (R)
6pm  Teaching Reading K-2 Library (R) Against All 0dds: Inside Statistics (R) The World of Chemistry (R)
7pm  Signature: Contemporary Writers (R) The Merrow Report (R) Science K-6: Investigating Classrooms (R)
11 12 13
8am Literary Visions Learning Math: Patterns, Functions, and Algebra ~ Science in Focus: Energy
9am  Teaching Reading 3-5 Workshop Insights Into Algebra 1 Reactions in Chemistry
10am  Teaching Reading K-2 Workshop The Merrow Report Rediscovering Biology
11am  Voices & Visions The Missing Link: Middle School Math The Mechanical Universe
12pm  Literary Visions (R) LM: Patterns, Functions, and Algebra (R) Science in Focus: Energy (R)
Tpm  Teaching Reading 3-5 Workshop (R) Insights Into Algebra 1 (R) Reactions in Chemistry (R)
2pm  Teaching Reading K-2 Workshop (R) The Missing Link: Middle School Math (R) Rediscovering Biology (R)
3pm  American Passages Against All 0dds: Inside Statistics Science K-6: Investigating Classrooms
4pm  Voices & Visions (R) LM: Patterns, Functions, and Algebra (R) Science in Focus: Energy (R)
5pm  Teaching Reading 3-5 Workshop (R) Insights Into Algebra 1 (R) Reactions in Chemistry (R)
6pm  Teaching Reading K-2 Workshop (R) The Missing Link: Middle School Math (R) Rediscovering Biology (R)
7pm  American Passages (R) The Merrow Report (R) Science K-6: Investigating Classrooms (R)
18 19 20
8am  Conversations in Literature LM: Patterns, Functions, and Algebra Science in Focus: Energy
9am  Teaching Reading 3-5 Workshop Insights Into Algebra 1 Reactions in Chemistry
10am  Teaching Reading K-2 Workshop The Merrow Report Rediscovering Biology
11am  Voices & Visions The Missing Link: Middle School Math The Mechanical Universe
12pm  Conversations in Literature (R) LM: Patterns, Functions, and Algebra Science in Focus: Energy
1pm  Teaching Reading 3-5 Workshop Insights Into Algebra 1 Reactions in Chemistry
2pm  Teaching Reading K-2 Workshop The Missing Link: Middle School Math Rediscovering Biology
3pm  American Passages Against All 0dds: Inside Statistics Science K-6: Investigating Class./PRISM Project
4pm  Conversations in Literature (R) LM: Patterns, Functions, and Algebra (R 12pm) Science in Focus: Energy (R 12 pm)
5pm  Teaching Reading 3-5 Workshop (R 1pm) Insights Into Algebra 1 (R 1pm) Reactions in Chemistry (R 1pm)
6pm  Teaching Reading K-2 Workshop (R 2pm) The Missing Link: Middle School Math (R 2pm) Rediscovering Biology (R 2pm)
7pm  American Passages (R) The Merrow Report (R) Science K-6: Investigating Class./PRISM (R)
25 26 27
8am  Conversations in Literature LM: Patterns, Functions, and Algebra Science in Focus: Energy
9am  Teaching Reading 3-5 Workshop Insights Into Algebra 1 Reactions in Chemistry
10am  Teaching Reading K-2 Workshop The Merrow Report/Science Simply Amazing Rediscovering Biology
11am  Voices & Visions The Missing Link: Middle School Math The Mechanical Universe
12pm  Conversations in Literature Learning Math: Patterns, Functions, and Algebra ~ Science in Focus: Energy
1pm  Teaching Reading 3-5 Workshop Insights Into Algebra 1 Reactions in Chemistry
2pm  Teaching Reading K-2 Workshop The Missing Link: Middle School Math Rediscovering Biology
3pm  American Passages Against All 0dds: Inside Statistics Planet Earth
4pm  Conversations in Literature (R 12pm) LM: Patterns, Functions, and Algebra (R 12pm) Science in Focus: Energy (R 12pm)
5pm  Teaching Reading 3-5 Workshop (R 1pm) Insights Into Algebra 1 (R 1pm) Reactions in Chemistry (R 1pm)
6pm  Teaching Reading K-2 Workshop (R 2pm) The Missing Link: Middle School Math (R 2pm) Rediscovering Biology (R 2pm)
7pm  American Passages (R) The Merrow Report/Science Simply Amazing (R) ~ Planet Earth (R)

LM=Learning Math
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Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
1 2 3
8am Exploring the World of Music The Western Tradition Against All 0dds: Inside Statistics
9am Connect With English (Episodes 35-38) Connect With English (Episodes 39-42) Signature: Contemporary Writers
10am A World of Art: Works in Progress Signature: Contemporary Writers The Merrow Report
11am Teaching Foreign Languages K-12 Library The World of Chemistry The Merrow Report (cont'd)
12pm Exploring the World of Music The Western Tradition (R) For All Practical Purposes: Intro to Math
Tpm Art of the Western World Engaging With Literature 3-5 Library Signature: Contemporary Writers (R)
2pm Teaching Foreign Languages K-12 Library (R) Signature: Contemporary Writers (R) English Composition
3pm A World of Art: Works in Progress (R) Literary Visions For All Practical Purposes: Intro to Math (R)
4pm Exploring the World of Music (R 8am) The World of Chemistry (R) The Whole Child
5pm Art of the Western World (R) Engaging With Literature 3-5 Library (R) Against All 0dds: Inside Statistics (R)
6pm Connect With English (R) Connect With English (R) English Composition (R)
7pm Exploring the World of Music (R 12pm) Literary Visions (R) The Whole Child (R)
7 8 9 10
8am  Human Geography Exploring the World of Music The Western Tradition Connect With English (Episodes 49-3)
9am  Economics USA Connect With English (Episodes 43-46) Primary Sources In Search of the Novel
10am  In Search of the Novel A World of Art: Works in Progress A Biography of America Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop in Amer. Lit.
11am  Science in Focus: Shedding Light on Science Fokus Deutsch The World of Chemistry English Composition
12pm  School Testing Exploring the World of Music The Western Tradition (R) Connect With English (R)
Tpm  In Search of the Novel (R) Art of the Western World Engaging With Literature 3-5 Library In Search of the Novel (R)
2pm  School Testing (R) A World of Art: Works in Progress (R) Social Studies in Action Library Social Studies in Action Library
3pm  Science in Focus: Shedding Light on Science (R) Fokus Deutsch (R) American Cinema The Whole Child
4pm  Ethics in America Exploring the World of Music (R 8am) The World of Chemistry (R) Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop in Amer. Lit. (R)
5pm  Human Geography (R) Art of the Western World (R) Social Studies in Action Library (R) Social Studies in Action Library (R)
6pm  Ethics in America (R) Connect With English (R) American Cinema (R) English Composition (R)
7pm  Economics USA (R) Exploring the World of Music (R 12pm) A Biography of America (R) The Whole Child (R)
14 15 16 17
8am  Teaching Geography The Expanding Canon The Western Tradition Connect With English (Episodes 4-7)
9am  The Learning Classroom: Theory Into Practice French in Action (Episodes 1-2) Primary Sources In Search of the Novel
10am  Making Civics Real Connect With English (Episodes 47-48) A Biography of America Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop in Amer. Lit.
11am  Economics USA Fokus Deutsch The Art of Teaching the Arts Workshop English Composition
12pm  Teaching Geography (R) The Expanding Canon (R) The Western Tradition (R) Connect With English (R)
1pm  The Learning Classroom: Theory Into Practice (R) ~ Art of the Western World Primary Sources (R) In Search of the Novel (R)
2pm  Making Civics Real (R) French in Action (R) Social Studies in Action Library Social Studies in Action Library
3pm  Discovering Psychology Fokus Deutsch (R) American Cinema The Whole Child
4pm  Teaching Geography (R) The Expanding Canon (R) The Art of Teaching the Arts Workshop (R) Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop in Amer. Lit. (R)
5pm  The Learning Classroom: Theory Into Practice (R) ~ Art of the Western World (R) Social Studies in Action Library (R) Social Studies in Action Library (R)
6pm  Making Civics Real (R) Connect With English (R) American Cinema (R) English Composition (R)
7pm  Discovering Psychology (R) Destinos: Intro to Spanish (Episodes 1-2) A Biography of America (R) The Whole Child (R)
21 22 23 24
8am  Teaching Geography The Expanding Canon The Western Tradition Connect With English (Episodes 8-11)
9am  The Learning Classroom: Theory Into Practice French in Action (Episodes 3-4) Primary Sources In Search of the Novel
10am  Making Civics Real Connecting With the Arts Workshop A Biography of America Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop in Amer. Lit.
1am  Economics USA Fokus Deutsch The Art of Teaching the Arts Workshop English Composition
12pm  Teaching Geography The Expanding Canon The Western Tradition (R) Connect With English (R)
1pm  The Learning Classroom: Theory Into Practice Art of the Western World Primary Sources (R) In Search of the Novel (R)
2pm  Making Civics Real Connecting With the Arts Workshop (R) Social Studies in Action Library Social Studies in Action Library
3pm  Discovering Psychology Fokus Deutsch (R) American Cinema The Whole Child
4pm  Teaching Geography (R 12 pm) The Expanding Canon (R 12pm) The Art of Teaching the Arts Workshop (R) Artifacts & Fiction: Workshop in Amer. Lit. (R)
5pm  The Learning Classroom (R 1pm) Art of the Western World (R) Social Studies in Action Library (R) Social Studies in Action Library (R)
6pm  Making Civics Real (R 2pm) Connecting With the Arts Workshop (R) American Cinema (R) English Composition (R)
7pm  Discovering Psychology (R) Destinos: Intro to Spanish (Episodes 3-4) A Biography of America (R) The Whole Child (R)
28 29 30
8am  Teaching Geography The Expanding Canon The Western Tradition
9am  The Learning Classroom: Theory Into Practice French in Action (Episodes 5-6) Primary Sources
10am  Making Civics Real Connecting With the Arts Workshop A Biography of America
1am  Economics USA Fokus Deutsch The Art of Teaching the Arts Workshop
12pm  Teaching Geography The Expanding Canon The Western Tradition (R)
Tpm  The Learning Classroom: Theory Into Practice Art of the Western World Primary Sources (R)
2pm  Making Civics Real Connecting With the Arts Workshop Social Studies in Action Library
3pm  Discovering Psychology Fokus Deutsch (R) American Cinema
4pm  Teaching Geography (R 12pm) The Expanding Canon (R 12pm) The Art of Teaching the Arts Workshop (R)
5pm  The Learning Classroom (R 1pm) Art of the Western World (R) Social Studies in Action Library (R)
6pm  Making Civics Real (R 2pm) Connecting With the Arts Workshop (R 2pm) American Cinema (R)
7pm  Discovering Psychology (R) Destinos: Intro to Spanish (Episodes 5-6) A Biography of America (R)
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Professional Development Programming

TITLE

TOPIC

JULY—DECEMBER 2006

DATES

*The Art of Teaching the Arts HS Workshop

The Arts in Every Classroom K-5 Library
*The Arts in Every Classroom K—5 Workshop
Connecting With the Arts 6-8 Library
*Connecting With the Arts 6-8 Workshop

Art across the curriculum

Art across the curriculum
Art across the curriculum
Art across the curriculum

Art across the curriculum

July7,14,21,28; Aug.4,11; Sept. 16, 23,30; 0ct. 7, 14,21,
28; Nov.4

July 14,21,28; Aug.4, 11,18, 25; Dec.29

Nov. 11,18, 25; Dec. 2,9, 16,23, 30

July7,14,21,28; Aug.4,11; Nov. 17, 24; Dec. 1, 8,15, 22
July7,14,21,28; Aug.4,11; Sept. 22, 29; 0ct. 6, 13,20, 27;
Nov.3,10,17

Education Theory, Practice, and Issues

*The Learning Classroom: Theory Into Practice

*Looking at Learning ... Again, Part 1

*Looking at Learning ... Again, Part 2

Learning theory and practice

How children learn

How children learn

Sept. 14,21,28;0ct.5,12,19,26; Nov.2

July 2,9,16,23,30; Aug. 6; Nov. 2,9, 16,23, 30; Dec. 7, 14,
21,28

July 1,8,15,22,29; Aug.5,12

Literature, Language Arts, and Foreign Languages

American Passages

*Artifacts & Fiction

*Conversations in Literature
*Developing Writers

Engaging With Literature Library
*Engaging With Literature Workshop
*The Expanding Canon

*In Search of the Novel

Making Meaning in Literature Library

Teaching Foreign Languages K-12 Library

*Teaching Foreign Languages K-12 Workshop
Teaching Reading 3—5 Workshop

Teaching Reading K-2 Library

*Teaching Reading K—2 Workshop

Write in the Middle

American literature, college
American literature, high school
Envisioning literature, 612
Writing, high school
Envisioning literature, 3-5
Envisioning literature, 3-5

Multicultural literature, high school
Teaching the novel,
middle and high school

Envisioning literature, 6-8

Foreign languages

Foreign languages

Reading

Reading

Reading

Writing, middle school

Sept.11,18,25;0ct.2,9,16,23,30
Sept.10,17,24;0ct.1,8,15,22,29
Sept. 18,25;0ct.2,9,16,23,30; Nov.6, 13
Aug.21,22,23,24,28,29,30,31

Aug. 26; Sept. 2, 9; Dec. 18,25

July 1,8,15,22,29; Aug.5,12,19

July7,14,21,28; Sept. 15, 22,29; Oct. 6, 13, 20, 27;
Nov.3,10

Aug.28,29,30,31;Sept.4,5,6,7,10,17,24,31; 0ct. 1,8,
15,22,29

July 10,17, 24; Aug. 13; Sept. 4; Dec. 11,18, 25

Sept.10,17,24;0ct.1,8,15,22,29; Nov.5, 12,19, 26;
Dec.3,10,16,17,23,30

Aug.14,15,16,17;Nov.10,17,24; Dec. 1,8

Aug.14,15,16,17,21,22,23,24; Sept. 11,18, 25; 0ct. 2,9,
16,23,30; Nov.6

July 31; Aug.7, 14,21, 28; Sept. 4; Nov. 6, 13, 20, 27;
Dec.4,11

July 31;Aug.1,2,3,7,8,9,10; Sept. 11,18, 25; 0ct. 2,9, 16,
23,30; Nov.6

Nov.6, 13,20, 27; Dec.4,11,18,25

Mathematics

*Insights Into Algebra 1

*Indicates professional development workshop or course. For more information,
visit www.learner.org, or call 1-800-LEARNER.

Algebra 1, middle and high school

The Annenberg Channel | www.learner.org

Sept.12,19,26;0ct.3,10,17,24,31; Nov.7
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Professional Development Programming, cont'd.

*LM: Data Analysis, Statistics, and Probability
*LM: Geometry

*LM: Measurement

*LM: Number and Operations

*LM: Patterns, Functions, and Algebra

*The Missing Link

*Private Universe Project in Mathematics

Surprises in Mind

Math content, K-8
Math content, K-8
Math content, K-8
Math content, K-8
Math content, K-8
TIMMS concepts, middle school

Student preconceptions, K—12

Learning math, K-8

JULY—DECEMBER 2006

July 3,4,5,6;0ct.24,31; Nov.7,14,21,28; Dec.5
July 10,11,12,13,17,18

July 31;Aug.1,2,3,7,8;Dec. 12,19, 26

July 19,20,24,25,26,27
Sept.12,19,26;0ct.3,10,17,24

July 2,9; Aug.6; Sept. 12,19, 26; 0ct. 3,10, 17,24, 31;
Nov.7

Nov.7,14,21,28; Dec.5,12,19
Aug. 10; Sept. 5; Dec. 26

*Essential Science for Teachers: Earth & Space Science

*Essential Science for Teachers: Life Science

Journey North

*Learning Science Through Inquiry
Minds of Our Own

*Reactions in Chemistry
*Rediscovering Biology

*Science in Focus: Energy

*Science in Focus: Force and Motion
*Science in Focus: Shedding Light on Science
Science K—6: Investigating Classrooms

Teaching High School Science

Science content, K—6

Science content, K—6

Seasons, migration, K12
Inquiry learning, K-8
How children learn, K-12
Chemistry, high school
Biology, high school

Science content, K—6

Science content, K—8
Science content, K-5
Inquiry-based science

Science, high school

July3,4,5,6,10,11,12,13

July 17,18,19,20,24,25,26,27;Nov.8, 15,22, 29; Dec.6, 13,
20,27

Aug.9; Sept. 6; Nov.8; Dec. 12
July 1,8,15,22,29; Aug.5, 12
Aug.16,23,30; Dec. 13, 20,27
Sept. 13,20,27;0ct.4,11,18,25; Nov. 1
Sept. 13,20,27;0ct.4, 11,18, 25; Nov. 1

July 31;Aug.1,2,3,7,8,9,10; Sept. 13,20, 27; 0ct. 4, 11,
18,25;Nov.1,8

Aug.14,15,16,17,21,22,23,24
Aug.28,29,30,31;Sept.4,5,6,7

Aug.2,9,16,23,30; Nov.8, 15,22, 29; Dec.6, 13,20, 27
Dec.13,20,27

Social Studies and Histor

*Bridging World History
Democracy in America
*The Economics Classroom
*Making Civics Real

*Primary Sources

Social Studies in Action K—12 Library

Teaching Geography

*Indicates professional development workshop or course. For more information,
visit www.learner.org, or call 1-800-LEARNER.

LM=Learning Math

World history, high school, college
Civics content, high school
Teaching economics, high school
Teaching civics, high school

American history, high school

Teaching practices, NCSS standards

Teaching geography, high school

The Annenberg Channel

0ct.8, 15,22, 29; Nov.5, 12,19, 26; Dec. 3,10, 17,24, 31
Nov.9,16,23,30; Dec.7,14,21,28

July 3,4,5,6,10,11,12,13
Sept.14,21,28;0ct.5,12,19,26; Nov. 2,9

July 17,18,19,20, 24, 25,26, 27; Sept. 9, 16,23, 30; Oct. 7,
14,21,28

Sept.9,10,16,17,23,24,30; 0ct. 1; Nov.5, 12,19, 26;
Dec.3,10,17,24,31

July 2,9,16,23,30; Aug. 6; Sept. 14, 21, 28; 0ct. 5,12, 19,
26;Nov.2,9
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Daily Programming by Subject

DAY OF WEEK

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Weekend

LM=Learning Math

SUBJECT

literature and language arts

mathematics

science

social studies and history

arts, foreign languages,
and world cultures

extra credit

JULY—DECEMBER 2006

PROGRAMS FROM

American Passages; Artifacts & Fiction; Conversations in Literature; Develop-
ing Writers; Engaging With Literature Workshop and Library; The Expanding
(anon; In Search of the Novel; Making Meaning in Literature Library; Teaching
Reading K-2 Workshop and Library; Write in the Middle

Against All 0dds; For All Practical Purposes; Insights Into Algebra 1;
*LM: Geometry; *LM: Data Analysis, Statistics, and Probability; *LM:
Measurement; *LM: Number and Operations; *LM: Patterns, Functions,
and Algebra; The Missing Link; Private Universe Project in Mathematics;
Surprises in Mind

Earth Revealed; Essential Science: Life Science; Essential Science: Earth and
Space Science; Journey North; Laboratory for Reform; Learning Science
Through Inquiry; The Mechanical Universe; Minds of Our Own; Planet Earth;
Reactions in Chemistry; Rediscovering Biology; Science K-6: Investigating
(lassrooms; Science in Focus: Energy; Science in Focus: Force and Motion;
Science in Focus: Shedding Light on Science; Teaching High School Science;
Unseen Life on Earth; The World of Chemistry

Bridging World History; The Constitution; Democracy in America;
Discovering Psychology; The Economics Classroom; Economics USA;
Ethics in America; Human Geography; Making Civics Real; The Merrow
Report; Primary Sources; Power of Place: 21st Century; Social Studies in
Action K-12 Library; Teaching Geography; World of Abnormal Psychology

The Art of Teaching the Arts Workshop; Art of the Western World; The Arts
in Every Classroom Workshop and Library; Connect With English; Connect-
ing With the Arts Library and Workshop; Destinos; Exploring the World of
Music; Fokus Deutsch; French in Action; Teaching Foreign Languages K-12
Library and Workshop; A World of Art

Against All 0dds; American Cinema; Artifacts & Fiction; Art of Teaching
the Arts Workshop; The Arts in Every Classroom Workshop; Biography of
America; Bridging World History; Connect with English; The Constitution;
Death: A Personal Understanding; Destinos; Engaging With Literature
Library and Workshop; English Composition; Ethics in America; For All
Practical Purposes; French in Action; Growing Old in a New Age; In Search
of the Novel; Inside the Global Economy; Learning Science Through Inquiry;
Literary Visions; Looking at Learning...Again, Part 1and 2;The Merrow
Report; The Missing Link; Out of the Past; Planet Earth; Primary Sources;
Rural Communities; Science in Focus: Seasons of Life; Signature; Social
Studies in Action Library; Teaching Geography; Voices & Visions; The
Western Tradition; The Whole Child; The World of Chemistry
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